

CIRCULAR 090-19 June 12, 2019

REGULATORY DIVISION'S PARTICIPANT PORTAL - RELEASE OF THE APPROVED PERSON AND MX-ID MODULES

The Regulatory Division is pleased to announce the immediate release of two highly anticipated modules of the Participant Portal: the Approved Person module and the MX-ID module. You should now submit the following requests related to the regulatory management of Approved Persons through the Participant Portal; new approval requests, transfers, status changes or notice of termination. You should also submit MX-ID requests through the Participant Portal, such as new requests, transfers or cancellations.

You can consult the <u>web portal section</u> on the Division's website for more information about the Participants Portal and to view training capsules of the different modules. The Division strongly encourages all Approved Participants to use the Participant Portal and all its modules immediately as the other methods to submit such requests will no longer be accepted after June 28, 2019.

For more information regarding the Participant Portal, please contact Nathalie Tessier, Senior Coordinator, Regulatory Division, at 514.787.6552 or by email at nathalie.tessier@tmx.com

Julie Rochette Vice President and Chief Regulatory Officer Bourse de Montréal Inc.